
Sunday 18th February 2024
NSEA Show Jumping and Combined Training Qualifiers @ Felbridgestart times

SHOW JUMPING TIMES

CLASS 1 
Mini 70-75cm Team & Individual Show Jumping Qualifier
Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2024 Top Arena

9am Mayfield Mayfield Isla DavisLady Delphi team Class 1 
Mayfield Mayfield Ava FoulkesAshtree Scarlett team Class 1 
Mayfield Mayfield Issie PincusMillie team Class 1 
Mayfield Mayfield tbc team

Beaconsfield High School Natalie WilliamsBobby *1cl1 individual Class 1 
Pipers Corner Peony JacksonWillow Longstone *2cl1 individual Class 1 

9.10. Catsfield Primary School Tolley IsaacAbberley Rose individual Class 1 

Millais School Talia-Rae MarchantCullintra Snowball individual Class 1 
Punnetts Town Community Primary and Nursery School Joey  DaltonBarney individual Class 1 
St Teresa's School Ivy MurrellPablo XII individual Class 1 

9.20. Sutton Valence School Harriet PlummerTrefddyn Ava Grace individual Class 1 
Sutton Valence School Harry StanleyRomulus d\'Hurl Vent individual Class 1 
Uplands Community College Poppy LewisReamshill Montana individual Class 1 

Warden Park Academy warden park academy Beatrice HogarthCoedduon Lily team Class 1 
Warden Park Academy warden park academy Daisy  HumphreysZara Snowdrop team Class 1 

9.30. Warden Park Academy warden park academy Imogen  Nolanshanaghan new horizon team Class 1 

St Swithuns School  Scarlett MillesWhacky Sox individual Class 1
Beaconsfield High School Natalie WilliamsRosie *2cl1 individual Class 1 
Pipers Corner Peony JacksonMirahs Mercury *2cl1 individual Class 1 
Farlington Layla BloomBurfield Goodie Two Shoes. individual Class 1 



9.40. St Gregory's Catholic School Jess LarkinMaster Tickle Mouse individual Class 1 
North Downs Primary Arthur Barnard SpearArchie individual Class 1 
North Downs Primary HollyMilly individual Class 1 

CLASS 2B
Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual Show Jumping Qualifier
Show Jumping phase for Combined Training Novice Qualifier

80 SJ THOSE HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE ARE CT Top Arena
GREEN ARE CT AND SJ TEAM

10am Beaconsfield High School Natalie WilliamsRosie individual Class 2B
Pipers Corner Peony JacksonWillow Longstone individual Class 2B
North Downs Primary Arthur Barnard SpearArchie individual Class 2B

St Swithuns School St Swithun's Ava Rooker RobertsKilnacappagh girl team Class 2B
St Swithuns School St Swithun's Isla ElworthyRoscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team Class 2B
St Swithuns School St Swithun's Olivia  PerryGuiness team Class 2B

10.10. St Swithuns School St Swithun's Scarlett MillesWhacky Sox team Class 2B

Cranleigh Cranleigh SJ TEAM Sophia ToothKing III *2cl2b team Class 2B
Bedales Clover  Levine Cefnydd Caswallon individual Class 2B
Chalfont Community college Janie BarberFrank individual Class 2B
Claremont School Jack DaltonMagic Mavis individual Class 2B

10.20. Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Darcy DumasRebel III team Class 2B
Eastbourne College Eastbourne college Jack EtheridgeMister Tickle team Class 2B
Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Millie StackWestervelds Florijn team Class 2B

Guildford High School GHS Elizabeth ThomasCorclough Jacqueline team Class 2B
Guildford High School GHS Enoki Calvert-AnsariMullaghgloss Rebel team Class 2B

10.30. Guildford High School GHS Keira MerrimanWoodland Prince II team Class 2B

Imberhorne School Imberhorne Abbie  EmeryFirene team Class 2B



Imberhorne School Imberhorne Harley  ClementeAcorn team Class 2B
Imberhorne School Imberhorne Libby WebberHollisto B team Class 2B

Punnetts Town Community Primary and Nursery School Joey  DaltonBarney individual Class 2B

Millais School Millais School team 2 darcey hawkinsThe Oaks Oswald team Class 2B
10.40. Millais School Millais School team 2 Lola  Mooremr bozz team Class 2B

Millais School Millais School team 2 primrose middleton golden snip team Class 2B
Millais School Millais School team 2 Talia-Rae MarchantCullintra Snowball team Class 2B

Sutton Valence School SVS Gold Amelia PlummerJula Candle light team Class 2B
Sutton Valence School SVS Gold Harriet PlummerDiptford Lucky Charm team Class 2B

10.50. Sutton Valence School SVS Gold Imogen  TrottBlack Panther I team Class 2B

Millais School Millais School team 1 Holly JonesBallyMalloy Diccon team Class 2B
Millais School Millais School team 1 Molly BevanRhinero Hero team Class 2B
Millais School Millais School team 1 Olivia StangerWaltham Daisy team Class 2B

11am Millais School Millais School team 1 Tilda WearRobin Penwyllen Goch team Class 2B

St Gregory's Catholic School Jess LarkinMaster Tickle Mouse individual Class 2B

Mayfield Mayfield Green team Ava FoulkesAshtree Scarlett team Class 2B
Mayfield Mayfield Green team Issie PincusMillie team Class 2B
Mayfield Mayfield Green team Eliza BellhouseLittle Gerry team Class 2B

11.10. Seaford College Seaford Daisy  DaceMoonbeam Boy team Class 2B

second coursewalk 5 mins
St Catherines School, Bramley Lottie HarlowLough Derg Joe individual Class 2B

11.20. Bede's Senior School Bedes Chloe  BremerDeise Mesmerise team Class 2B
Bede's Senior School Bedes Isabel  DayBrave & Blazing Boy team Class 2B



Bede's Senior School Bedes Issi  DrakeLinton Springs team Class 2B
Bede's Senior School Bedes Nell Drake Streamstown Dolly team Class 2B

Cranleigh Sophia ToothLottie *2cl2b individual Class 2B

11.30. St Teresa's School St Teresa\'s Pink Lilly StackTeddy team Class 2B
St Teresa's School St Teresa\'s Pink Lottie BroomPetarco team Class 2B
St Teresa's School St Teresa\'s Pink Rosie CullinghamSierra *2cl2b team Class 2B

Uplands Community College Uplands Academy Kelcey HockneyBest Buddie individual Class 2B

Uplands Community College Uplands Academy Teddy  CollinsKingcool individual Class 2B
Wellesley Prep School Georgie CalthorpeRoyal Flush II individual Class 2B

11.40. Farlington Layla BloomBurfield Goodie Two Shoes. individual Class 2B

Benenden Benenden Alice YoungCloontuskert Lady Katie team Class 2B
Benenden Benenden Emily BurnsMr Skips team Class 2B
Benenden Benenden Grace WillsAn Buachaill Ban Bui team Class 2B
Benenden Benenden Victoria KirbyGFL Something about Mary team Class 2B

11.50. Mayfield Mayfield Blue Team Charlotte QuinnellNina team Class 2B
Mayfield Mayfield Blue Team Issie PincusMilo team Class 2B
Mayfield Mayfield Blue Team Dominique CroweVera team Class 2B
Mayfield Mayfield Blue Team Millie TurnerSweetie team Class 2B

St Teresa's School Rosie CullinghamBriggs *2cl2b individual Class 2B
12 noon Seaford College Seaford Esther  PittGartan Tom team Class 2B

Cranleigh Cranleigh CT ALSO SJ TEAM Ete MasonSherbert team Class 2B
Cranleigh Cranleigh CT ALSO SJ TEAM Grace (Gracie) GrayJet team Class 2B
Cranleigh Cranleigh CT ALSO SJ TEAM Madeleine RobertsonMy Friend Jackson team Class 2B



Chertsey High School Evie TozerLambeth Lulabye individual Class 2B
12.10. The Ashcombe School Lilia KentMeelicksland (Prince) individual Class 2B

Mayfield Mayfield Green team Anya LovellAshfield Troubadour team

CLASS 3B
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Show Jumping Qualifier
including Windsor Team Qualifier
Show Jumping phase for Combined Training Intermediate Qualifier

CT HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE - ALSO SHOWING CT TEAMS Top Arena
12.25 St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s Ava Rooker RobertsKilnacappagh girl team Class 3B

St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s Isla ElworthyRoscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team Class 3B
St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s Olivia  PerryGuiness team Class 3B

12.30. Millais School Millais School Aolani HobbsArion team Class 3B
Millais School Millais School darcey hawkinsThe Oaks Oswald team Class 3B
Millais School Millais School Lola  Mooremr bozz team Class 3B
Millais School Millais School primrose middleton golden snip team Class 3B

St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Claudia  BirdMexican Phizz team Class 3B
St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Jess ReidMochara Mandy team Class 3B

12.40. St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Lilly StackTeddy team Class 3B
St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Rosie CullinghamSierra team Class 3B
St Teresa's School Pernille AndriessenTwilight Silver individual Class 3B

Seaford College Seaford Blue Daisy  DacePleumey Esme team Class 3B
Seaford College Seaford Blue Oliver AllisonA Touch of Darco team Class 3B
Seaford College Seaford Blue Otis WibautOkehurst Little Mexico team Class 3B

12.50. Seaford College Seaford Red Jack DaceHappy Uno individual Class 3B
Seaford College Seaford Red Scarlett WilsonCindy V111 individual Class 3B



Seaford College Seaford Red Bella  BamseyBama Beauty individual Class 3B

Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Darcy DumasRebel III team Class 3B
Eastbourne College Eastbourne college Jack EtheridgeMister Tickle team Class 3B
Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Millie StackWestervelds Florijn team Class 3B

1pm
Chalfont Community college Janie BarberFrank individual Class 3B
Chalfont Community college Kelly BarberSahara Storm individual Class 3B

Bede's Senior School bedes Chloe  BremerDeise Mesmerise team Class 3B
Bede's Senior School bedes Issi  DrakeLinton Springs team Class 3B

1.10. Bede's Senior School bedes Lara  BathRock Me Ralph team Class 3B
Bede's Senior School bedes Nell Drake Streamstown Dolly team Class 3B

Claremont School Claremont Delilah SamartinWinalotty team Class 3B
Claremont School Claremont Eleonor  StrevensRoyal Everglow team Class 3B
Claremont School Claremont Jack DaltonMagic Mavis team Class 3B
Claremont School Claremont Tamiza Di MiceliFactor Forty team Class 3B

1.20. Bedales Clover  Levine Cefnydd Caswallon individual Class 3B

Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Sophia ToothKing III team Class 3B
Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Madeleine RobertsonMy Friend Jackson team Class 3B
Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Tabitha LouwThe Jazz Man team Class 3B

1.30. Gordon's School Keeley TulkJK\'s High Expectations individual Class 3B
Imberhorne School Harley  ClementeAcorn individual Class 3B
Imberhorne School Libby WebberHollisto B individual Class 3B

Mayfield Mayfield purple team Fleur RoscoeGucey Lucy team Class 3B
Mayfield Mayfield purple team Issie PincusMilo team Class 3B
Mayfield Mayfield purple team Charlotte QuinnellNina team Class 3B

1.40. Mayfield Mayfield purple team Eliza BellhouseLittle Gerry team Class 3B



second coursewalk 5 mins
1.50. Merrist Wood College Pip ReedDenver X individual Class 3B

Pipers Corner Ellie SeddonNorth Country Lady Tabitha individual Class 3B
Pipers Corner Ella-Ann EchlinBobby Surprise individual Class 3B
Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Amelia PlummerJula Candle light team Class 3B
Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets George StanleyRomulus d\'Hurl Vent team Class 3B
Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Harriet PlummerDiptford Lucky Charm team Class 3B

2pm Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Imogen  TrottBlack Panther I team Class 3B

Uplands Community College Kelcey HockneyBest Buddie individual Class 3B
2.10. Uplands Community College Teddy  CollinsKingcool individual Class 3B

Wellesley Prep School Georgie CalthorpeRoyal Flush II individual Class 3B
St Catherines School, Bramley Lottie HarlowLough Derg Joe individual Class 3B
The Magna Carta School Amelia BibbyGlobal High Society individual Class 3B

Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Madeleine RobertsonPhoenix team Class 3B
2.20. Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Rory SmithJacks Choice team Class 3B

Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Grace (Gracie) GrayJet team Class 3B

Seaford College Seaford Blue SJ & IND CT Eloise HudsonSallaghan 11 team Class 3B

Mayfield Mayfield Turquoise team Cordie ErikksonPooklands High Noon Class 3B
Mayfield Mayfield Turquoise team Anya LovellAshfield Troubadour Class 3B

2.30. Mayfield Mayfield Turquoise team Emilia RogersJacksonlyn Class 3B
Mayfield Mayfield Turquoise team Mimi PerksRathcline Blossom's Boy Class 3B

Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Izzy JefferyGood Brandy team Class 3B
Churchers College Jocelyn HarrisReach for the Stars individual Class 3B

CLASS 4B
1m-1.05 Open Team & Individual Show Jumping Qualifier Top Arena
including Hickstead Elite Team Qualifier



Show Jumping phase for Combined Training Open Qualifier
CT HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE - ALSO SHOWING CT TEAMS 
1.10 riders are highlighted in bold and may need to jump before 3.30pm

2.50. St Teresa's School Claudia  BirdMexican Phizz individual Class 4B

Bradfield College Bradfield College Cecily EllisBilly Libretti team Class 4B
Bradfield College Bradfield College Flora CalthorpeDave team Class 4B
Bradfield College Bradfield College Freddie CalthorpeSundance team Class 4B

3pm Bradfield College Bradfield College Sofia CarvossoClassic Affair team Class 4B
Chalfont Community college KELLY BARBERSahara Storm individual Class 4B
Churchers College Ellie JacksonMiss Milieu individual Class 4B
St Catherines School, Bramley Annabel HemeryGlendew individual Class 4B
Mayfield Mayfield Red Team Flo BurnopKyrion Weering team
Guildford High School Sofia PaulShanbo Kates Grey *2CL4B individual Class 4B
Mayfield Mayfield Red Team Hope KramerCandi Girl Z team Class 4B
Guildford High School Sofia PaulMan in the Mirror *2CL4B individual Class 4B
Pipers Corner Pipers Corner Phoebe LodgeLisnavaragh Lou Lou team Class 4B

Claremont School Claremont Delilah SamartinWinalotty team Class 4B
3.10. Claremont School Claremont Eleonor  StrevensRoyal Everglow team Class 4B

Claremont School Claremont Tamiza Di MiceliFactor Forty team Class 4B

Seaford College Seaford Daisy  DacePleumey Esme team Class 4B
Seaford College Seaford Jack DaceHappy Uno team Class 4B
Seaford College Seaford Oliver AllisonA Touch of Darco team Class 4B

3.20. Seaford College Seaford Otis WibautOkehurst Little Mexico team Class 4B

Cranleigh Cranleigh Izzy JefferyGood Brandy team Class 4B
Cranleigh Cranleigh Madeleine RobertsonPhoenix team Class 4B
Cranleigh Cranleigh Rory SmithJacks Choice team Class 4B
Cranleigh Cranleigh Tabitha LouwThe Jazz Man team Class 4B



3.30. Gordon's School Keeley TulkJK\'s High Expectations individual Class 4B
St Teresa's School Jess ReidMochara Mandy team Class 4B

Marymount International School, London Kaitlyn MellorChintender individual Class 4B

Mayfield Mayfield Red Team Cordelia ErikssonPooklands High Noon team Class 4B
3.40. Mayfield Mayfield Red Team Emilia RogersJacksonlyn team Class 4B

Mayfield Mayfield SJ100. Mimi PerksRathcline Blossom's Boy individual

Merrist Wood College Pip ReedDenver X individual Class 4B
Pipers Corner Pipers Corner Ella-Ann EchlinBobby Surprise team Class 4B

3.50. Pipers Corner Pipers Corner Ellie SeddonNorth Country Lady Tabitha team Class 4B

Seaford College  Bella  BamseyBama Beauty individual Class 4B

Churchers College Megan  BarnesShanbo Beatrix Boy individual Class 4B

CLASS 5a/b
1.10 Advanced Open Individual Show Jumping Qualifier including Hickstead Elite Qualifiers
2 x horses and 2 x ponies to qualify)

to follow…. Note: this class may be moved into the other arena if light is fading. Pond Arena
not before 3.20pm

a) Horses
3.20pm Seaford College Lulu JamesThe Full Monty *2cl5a individual Class 5A

St Catherines School, Bramley Annabel HemeryGlendew individual Class 5A
Bradfield College Cecily EllisBilly Libretti individual Class 5A
Churchers College Clemmie FosterBilly Bug individual Class 5A
Bradfield College Flora CalthorpeDave individual Class 5A
Mayfield Flo BurnopKyrion Weering individual Class 5A
Marymount International School, London Kaitlyn MellorChintender individual Class 5A



Bradfield College Sofia CarvossoClassic Affair individual Class 5A
Seaford College Lulu JamesWarriors Maestro *2cl5a individual Class 5A

b) Ponies
Churchers College Ellie JacksonMiss Milieu individual Class 5B
Bradfield College Freddie CalthorpeSundance individual Class 5B
Mayfield Hope KramerCandi Girl individual Class 5B
Pipers Corner Phoebe LodgeLisnavaragh Lou Lou individual Class 5B
Guildford High School Sofia PaulShanbo Kates Grey *2cl5b individual Class 5B

DRESSAGE TIMES Dressage Arena

CLASS 2 A
Combined Training Novice Qualifier Dressage Section Judge: Anna Kempner
Prelim 13 (2006) SJ 80cm

9am St Gregory's Catholic School Jess LarkinMaster Tickle Mouse individual Class 2A
9.06 Farlington Layla BloomBurfield Goodie Two Shoes. individual Class 2A
9.12 Benenden Benenden Alice YoungCloontuskert Lady Katie team Class 2A
9.18 Benenden Benenden Emily BurnsMr Skips team Class 2A
9.24 Benenden Benenden Grace WillsAn Buachaill Ban Bui team Class 2A
9.30. Benenden Benenden Victoria KirbyGFL Something about Mary team Class 2A
9.36 Mayfield Mayfield CT80. Charlotte QuinnellNina team Class 2A
9.42 Mayfield Mayfield CT 80. Dominique CroweVera team Class 2A
9.48 Mayfield Mayfield CT 80. Millie TurnerSweetie team Class 2A

10am Mayfield Mayfield CT 80. Issie PincusMilo team Class 2A
10.06
10.12 Chertsey High School Evie TozerLambeth Lulabye individual Class 2A
10.18 Cranleigh Cranleigh Ete MasonSherbert team Class 2A
10.24 Cranleigh Cranleigh Grace (Gracie) GrayJet team Class 2A
10.30. Cranleigh Cranleigh Madeleine RobertsonMy Friend Jackson team Class 2A
10.36 Seaford College Esther  PittGartan Tom individual Class 2A



10.42 St Teresa's School Rosie CullinghamBriggs individual Class 2A
10.48 The Ashcombe School Lilia KentMeelicksland (Prince) individual Class 2A
10.54

CLASS 3A
Combined Training Intermediate Qualifier Dressage Section Judge: Donald Kear
Prelim 13 (2006) SJ 90cm

11.12 Churchers College Jocelyn HarrisReach for the Stars individual Class 3A
11.18 Mayfield Mayfield CT90. Anya LovellAshfield Troubadour team Class 3A
11.24 Cranleigh Cranleigh Grace (Gracie) GrayJet team Class 3A
11.30. Cranleigh Cranleigh Izzy JefferyGood Brandy team Class 3A
11.36 Cranleigh Cranleigh Madeleine RobertsonPhoenix team Class 3A
11.42 Cranleigh Cranleigh Rory SmithJacks Choice team Class 3A
11.48 Seaford College Eloise HudsonSallaghan 11 individual Class 3A
11.54 Mayfield Mayfield CT90. Cordelia ErikssonPooklands High Noon team Class 3A

BREAK
12.12 Mayfield Mayfield CT90. Emilia RogersJacksonlyn team Class 3A
12.18 Mayfield Mayfield CT90. Mimi PRathcline Blossom's Boy team Class 3A
12.24 St Catherines School, Bramley Lottie HarlowLough Derg Joe individual Class 3A
12.30. The Magna Carta School Amelia BibbyGlobal High Society individual Class 3A

CLASS 4A
Combined Training Intermediate Qualifier Dressage Section
Prelim 13 (2006) SJ 100cm

Judge: Donald Kear
12.36 Bradfield College Sofia CarvossoClassic Affair individual Class 4A
12.42 Churchers College Megan  BarnesShanbo Beatrix Boy individual Class 4A
12.48 Guildford High School Sofia PaulShanbo Kates Grey individual Class 4A
12.54 St Catherines School, Bramley Annabel HemeryGlendew individual Class 4A



11.48 Mayfield Mayfield CT1m Cordelia ErikssonPooklands High Noon team Class 4A
12.12 Mayfield Mayfield CT1m Emilia RogersJacksonlyn team Class 4A
12.18 Mayfield Mayfield CT1m Mimi PRathcline Blossom's Boy team Class 4A
1pm Mayfield Mayfield CT1m tbc team Class 4A

11.30. Cranleigh Cranleigh Izzy JefferyGood Brandy team Class 4A
11.36 Cranleigh Cranleigh Madeleine RobertsonPhoenix team Class 4A
11.42 Cranleigh Cranleigh Rory SmithJacks Choice team Class 4A


